

The Mizoram Gazette EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973

1.

Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

VOL - XLIVAizawl,Thursday 20.8.2015Sravana 29,S.E. 1937,IssueNo. 418

NOTIFICATION

No.A.12018/24/2003-P&AR(GSW)/Pt, the 17th August, 2015. In exercise of the powers conferred by the proviso to Article 309 of the Constitution of India, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to make the following rules further to amend the Mizoram Social Welfare Department (Group 'A' post) Recruitment Rules, 2009 (hereinafter referred to as the Principal Rules) notified vide No.A.12018/24/2003-P&AR(GSW), dt.15.01.2010 and published in the Mizoram Gazette Extra Ordinary Issue No. 4 dated 19.01.2010 relating the post of **Director, Social Welfare** namely :-

- Short title and(1)These Rules may be called the Mizoram Social Welfare Department (Group
'A' post) Recruitment (Amendment) Rules, 2015.
 - (2) They shall come into force from the date of their publication in the Official Gazette.
- 2. Amendment of
Annexure-IIn Annexure-I of the Principal Rules, columns 4, 12 & 13 shall be substi-
tuted by the following, namely :-

"Column 4 : PB-4 ` 37,400-67,000 + ` 8,700 G.P

Column 12 :

PROMOTION : From Joint Director, Social Welfare with not less than 5 (five) years of regular service in the grade failing which Joint Director, Social Welfare with not less than 25 (twenty five) years of regular service calculated from the date of entry into Gazetted posts in the Department.

DEPUTATION : From Officers holding analogous posts in Central/State Government (Period of deputation shall ordinarily not exceed 3 (three) years)

Column 13 : Mizoram Public Service Commission

By orders etc.

R.Malsawma,

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Deptt. of Personnel & Administrative Reforms.